

Robin M. O'Connor Lake County Clerk

18 North County Street, Room 101 Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4364 LakeCountyClerk.info Phone 847 377 2400 Fax 847 984 5823

April 23, 2021

TO: Lake County Board Members

RE: Lake County Board Special Meeting April 27, 2021

Attached is written notice for a Special Meeting of the Lake County Board to be held via electronic participation on Tuesday, April 27, 2021 at 9:00 A.M., for the purpose of appointing Michael Karner to fill the unexpired term of Roycealee Wood as Lake County Regional Superintendent of Schools as recommended by Chair Sandy Hart, and accomplish other legal requirements of the Illinois Election Code relative to filling a vacancy in an elected County Office.

Sincerely,

Robin M. O'Conno

Robin M. O'Connor County Clerk

Attachment

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD

Pursuant to the provision of Illinois Compiled Statutes, Ch. 55, Par. 5/2-1002 and County Board Rule IV, a Special Meeting of the Lake County Board will be held via electronic participation on Tuesday, April 27 at 9:00 a.m., for the purpose of appointing Michael Karner to fill the unexpired term of Roycealee Wood as Lake County Regional Superintendent of Schools as recommended by Chair Sandy Hart, and accomplish other legal requirements of the Illinois Election Code relative to filling a vacancy in an elected County Office.

This Special Meeting will be streamed live at <u>http://lakecounty.tv/</u> and on Comcast's network, Channel 18 or 30 (depending on where you reside), & AT&T U-Verse Channel 99.

Dated: April 23, 2021

Robin M. O'Connor

Robin M. O'Connor Lake County Clerk